# orida Bepartmento i State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(dH19000175553 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Diane C. Qushing (Senior Sectiton Administrator)\*this wa

reviewed. Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6380

From:

Account Name : VCORP SERVICES, LLC

Account Number : 120080000067 Phone

: (945)425-0077

Fax Number

: (845)818-3588

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

# MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE FORKUIFT EXCHANGE, INC.

Certificate of Status	()
Certified Copy	Q
Page Count	13
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

jun 93 2019

or Diane Cusning	Page 3 of 14	2013-00-03 10.21.17 (GWT)	TOOGOTTOOTS FROM, VCOID SEIVI
		<b>1</b>	

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section		
Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: FORKLIFT EXCHANGE,	, INC.	
	Name of Surviving Party	
Please return all correspondence co	ncerning this matter to:	
Maureen A. Maffei		-
Contact Person		•
ICE MILLER LLP		
Firm/Company	r	•
2300 Cabot Drive, Suite 455		
Address		•
Lisle, Illinois 60532		
City, State and Zip	Code	
Krisi.Swafford@icemiller.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for future	annual report notification)	
For further information concerning	this matter, please call:	
Maureen A. Maffei	at ( 630	955-4279
Name of Contact Person	Area Code an	d Daytime Telephone Number
Certified Copy (optional) \$8.75	 	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILI	NG ADDRESS:
Amendment Section		ment Section
Division of Corporations		n of Corporations
Clifton Building	1	ox 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallaha	ssee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Florida Statutes.

Articles of Merger
For
Florida Profit or Non-Profit Corporation
Into
Other Business Entity

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida Profit and/or Non-Profit Corporation(s) in accordance with s. 607.1109, 617.0302 or 605.1025,

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Specialized Liftruck Services	Florida	Limited Liability Company
		F10-11-47
		·
SECOND: The exact name, for as follows:	orm/entity type, and jurisdi	iction of the surviving party are
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Forklift Exchange, Inc.	Florida	Corporation
	<del></del>	

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 605, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

**FOURTH:** The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.

FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State: June 3, 2019

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

**SIXTH:** If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:

**SEVENTH:** If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity, the surviving entity:

- a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to the merger.
- b.) Agrees to promptly pay the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under s. 607.1302, F.S.

2019-06-03 16.21.17 (GMT)

To: Diane Cushing

Page 6 of 14

## PLAN OF MERGER

ollows: <u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
		<del>-</del>
Specialized Liftruck Services, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company
		<del> </del>
SECOND: The exact name, form	1/entity type, and jurisdictio	n of the surviving party are
as follows:		
<u>Nanje</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Forklift Exchange, Inc.	Florida	Corporation
	<del></del>	
THIRD: The terms and condition	ns of the merger are as follo	ws:
See attached Agreement and Plan of Me		
See attacked regreement and Flan of Me		_ <b>_</b> _
		<del></del>
	<del></del>	
(Attach	additional sheet if necessar	

## **FOURTH:**

securities of each merged party into	the interests, shares, obligations or others securities not ocash or other property is as follows:
See Article Four of the attached Agreement	· · ·
	<u> </u>
B. The manner and basis of converti	ditional sheet if necessary)  ng the rights to acquire the interests, shares,
	n merged party into the <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, s of the survivor, in whole or in part, into eash or
N/A	
(Attach ad	ditional sheet if necessary)

FIFTH: If a partnership is the surpartner is as follows:	vivor, the name and business address of each general
N/A	
(Attach a	dditional sheet if necessary)
SIXTH: If a limited liability compeach manager or managing member N/A	any is the survivor, the name and business address of is as follows:
(Attach a	dditional sheet if necessary)

isiness entity is for	med, organized, or in	aired by the laws under which each other corporated are as follows:
ee attached Agreemen	t and Plan of Merger	
<u> </u>		
<u> </u>		
		nal sheet if necessary)
ICHTH: Othern		
AGHTH, Outer p.	rovision, if any, relatir	ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
		ng to the merger are as follows:
	t and Plan of Merger	
	t and Plan of Merger	ng to the merger are as follows:
	t and Plan of Merger	
	t and Plan of Merger	
See attached Agreemen	(Attach addition	

2019-06-03 16:21:17 (GMT)

18886118813 From: Vcorp Services, i

To Diane Cushing Page 10 of 14

# AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

## BETWEEN

#### SPECIALIZED LIFTRUCK SERVICES, LLC (A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

AND

FORKLIFT ENCHANGE, INC. (A FLORIDA CORPORATION)

This Agreement and Plan of Merger between Specialized Liftruck Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("SLS") and Forklift Exchange, Inc., a Florida corporation ("FEI" or "Surviving Corporation") is dated as of this 1° day of June, 2019 ("Effective Date").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, SLS is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, its Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company having been filed in the Office of the Florida Secretary of State on June 21, 2016; and

WHEREAS, FEI is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, its Articles of Incorporation having been filed in the Office of the Florida Secretary of State on June 13, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Members of S1S deem it advisable that SLS be merged into FEI on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, in accordance with the terms of Section 605.1022-605.1026 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, and have duly approved this Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of FEI deems is advisable the SLS be merged into FEI on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth in accordance with Section 607.1107 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

#### ARTICLE ONE

Pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida, SLS hereby merges itself into FEI which shall be the Surviving Corporation.

### ARTICLE TWO

The Articles of Incorporation of FEI as are in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The authorized membership interests of SLS, a party to the merger, are as follows:

- (a) There is one class of membership interest of SLS now issued and outstanding.
- (b) One hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding membership interest in SLS is owned by the same individual ("Interest Holder").
- (c) The number of classes of membership interests and the percentages owned by the Interest Holder are not subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.

The authorized capital stock of fEL, a party to the merger, is as follows:

- (d) FEI is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value, of which 1,000 shares are issued and outstanding and entitled to vote.
- (e) The Interest Holder currently owns 750 shares of FEI common stock. The remaining 250 shares of FEI common stock are owned by one other individual (Share Holder).
- (f) The number of such shares is not subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.

#### ARTICLE FOUR

The manner of converting the outstanding membership interests of SLS, the merging limited liability company, into shares of FEI, the surviving corporation, shall be as follows:

- (a) FEI shall be authorized to issue an additional 9,000 shares of common stock, no par value on the Effective Date, for a total of 10,000 authorized shares of common stock, no par value.
- (b) On the Effective Date, the Interest Holder shall contribute one hundred percent (100%) of the value of his interest in SLS, the merging limited liability company, to FEI, the surviving corporation.
- (c) In exchange for the Interest Holder's contribution, the Interest Holder shall receive sufficient additional shares of FEI common stock, such that Interest Holder's ownership interest in FEI shall be 87.91%. For purposes of clarity and not limitation, the Interest Holder shall receive an additional 1067.8246 shares of FEI common stock as a result of the merger resulting in the Interest Holder owning 1.817.8246 total shares of FEI common stock.
- (d) On the Effective Date, the Share Holder shall continue to own 250 shares of FEI common stock.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- (a) The by-laws of FEI as they shall exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the by-laws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.
- (b) The directors and officers of FEI shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
- (c) This merger shall become effective on June 3, 2019, upon filing with the Secretary of State of Florida.
- (d) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises. patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind, and description of the merged limited liability company shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged limited liability company shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporation as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged limited liability company respectively. The merged limited liability company hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged limited liability company acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper members of the merged limited liability company and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

\* \* \* \*

\*\*\*

ï

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement and Plan of Merger, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions unanimously adopted by their respective Member and Director have caused these presents to be executed by the Manager of Specialized Liftruck Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and the Director of Forklift Exchange, Inc., a Florida corporation as the respective act, deed and agreement of said limited liability company and corporation as of the date first written above.

SPECIALIZED LIFTRUCK SERVICES, LLC

a Florida limited liability company

Martin Flaska, Manager

FORKLIFF EXCHANGE, INC.

a Florida corporation

Martin Flaska, President